

IN THE
SUPREME COURT
OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 89,667

In re: ADVISORY OPINION
TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL •
PROHIBITING PUBLIC FUNDING
OF POLITICAL CANDIDATES' CAMPAIGNS

**ANSWER BRIEF OF
CITIZENS FOR CAMPAIGN &
GOVERNMENT SPENDING REFORM
IN SUPPORT OF INITIATIVE**

KENNETH W. SUKHIA
Florida Bar No. 266256
FOWLER, WHITE, GILLEN, BOGGS,
VILLAREAL AND BANKER, P.A.
101 North Monroe Street, Suite 1090
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(904) 681-0411

Counsel for Citizens for Campaign &
Government Spending Reform

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....*	ii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE INITIATIVE PROHIBITING PUBLIC FUNDING OF POLITICAL CANDIDATES' CAMPAIGNS COMPLIES WITH BOTH THE SPIRIT AND THE LETTER OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL INITIATIVE REQUIREMENT THAT A PROPOSED AMENDMENT EMBRACE BUT ONE SUBJECT	3
XI. THE BALLOT TITLE AND SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT PROHIBITING PUBLIC FUNDING OF POLITICAL CANDIDATES' CAMPAIGNS FULLY COMPLIES WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 101.161, FLORIDA STATUTES	7
A. <u>Summary and Amendment Do In Fact Address Public Campaign Financing</u>	7
B. <u>Cases Relied on by Opponents are Distinguishable</u>	8
1. <u>Discussion of Cases Relied on By Opponents</u>	8
2. <u>Amendments in Above Cases Suffered From Defects Not Present Here</u>	11
3. <u>The Opponents Have Failed to Establish How any Alleged Omissions Would Mislead the Average Voter</u>	12
CONCLUSION.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16
APPENDIX A - COPY OF INITIATIVE PETITION FORM	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE

Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General -
Fee on Everglades Sugar Production,
681 So. 2d 1124 (Fla. 1996) 5

Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General -
Limited Political Terms in Certain Elective Offices,
592 So. 2d 275 (Fla. 1991) 1, 4, 5, 7, 12

Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General
re Florida Locally Approved Gaming,
656 So. 2d 1259 (Fla. 1995) 5

Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General
re Limited Casinos, 644 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 1994) 4, 7, 14

Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General
Re Stop Early Release of Prisoners,
642 So. 2d 724 (Fla. 1994) 9, 11, 13

Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General
re Tax Limitation, 644 So. 2d 486 (Fla. 1994) , 13

Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General
Re: Casino Authorization, Taxation and Regulation,
656 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1995) 9, 11, 13

Askew v. Firestone, 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982) 9, 10, 11, 13

Evans v. Firestone, 457 So. 2d 1351 (Fla. 1984) 9, 10, 11

In re Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General -
Save Our Everglades, 636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994) 4, 14

Smith v. American Airlines, 606 So. 2d 618 (Fla. 1992) 9, 11

Weber v. Smathers, 338 So. 2d 819 (Fla. 1976) 1, 4, 5

TABLE OF CITATIONS, cont'd.

PAGE

Statutes

Section 101.161, Florida Statutes (1995),, 7, 11

Other Authorities

Article I, section 1, Florida Constitution ,,,, 13

Article XI, section 3, Florida Constitution, ,,, 1, 3, 6
